505523801 06/13/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5570606

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASIO LTD	04/29/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASIO LTD	
Street Address:	4 CLARE CORNER	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN	
Postal Code:	SE9 2AE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16342078	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038164000

Email: TLM@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL T. BOWEN/NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.

Address Line 1: 901 N. GLEBE ROAD

Address Line 2: 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PTB-5970-178
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL T. BOWEN
SIGNATURE:	/Paul T. Bowen/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=5970-178_Asio_Change_of_Address#page1.tif source=5970-178_Asio_Change_of_Address#page2.tif

PATENT 505523801 REEL: 049462 FRAME: 0863

CHANGE OF REGISTERED ADDRESS

FORMER ADDRESS

ASIO LTD was previously located at: c/o UCL Business PLC, The Network Building, 97 Tottenham Court Road, London W1T 4TP, Great Britain

and

NEW ADDRESS

ASIO LTD has now moved and is located at: 4 Clare Corner, London, England, SE9 2AE, Great Britain

Attached hereto is a true and accurate copy of the New Address Details which was filed in electronic format on November 29, 2018.

		ASIOLID	
Date:	2019-04-29	Signed by:	
		(Printed Name) (Title)	Daniel John Jones Chief Technology Office

2877796



Change of Registered Office Address

Company Name: **ASIO LTD** Company Number: 07851934



Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 29/11/2018

New Address Details

4 CLARE CORNER New Address:

> LONDON **ENGLAND** SE9 2AE

Please Note:

The change in the Registered Office does not take effect until the Registrar has registered this form. For 14 days, beginning with the date that a change of Registered Office is registered, a person may validly serve any documentation on the company at its previous Registered Office.

Authorisation

Authenticated

This form was authorised by one of the following:

Director, Secretary, Person Authorised, Liquidator, Administrator, Administrative Receiver, Receiver, Receiver Manager, Charity Commission Receiver and Manager, CIC Manager, Judicial Factor.

End of Electronically filed document for Company Number: 07851934 **PATENT**

REEL: 049462 FRAME: 0865 RECORDED: 06/13/2019